
LOK SABHA

  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4229

TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.08.2016


CENTRES OF NIFT


4229. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:


 Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) the location-wise details of the Centres of the National Institute of Fashion Technology

(NIFT);


(b) the details of the NIFT Centres opened during each of the last three years and current year, location and State-wise;


(c) the expenditure incurred on the smooth functioning and maintenance of these Centres during the said period, Centre-wise;


(d) whether any proposal for opening new Centres of NIFT is under consideration of the

Government and if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and


(e) the steps taken by the Government so far in this regard?

उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a): Details of the Centres of NIFT location-wise are as follows:-


Campus State Year of Establishment

New Delhi NCT of Delhi 1987

Chennai Tamil Nadu 1995

Gandhinagar Gujarat 1995

Hyderabad Telangana 1995

Kolkata West Bengal 1995

Mumbai Maharashtra 1995

Bengaluru Karnataka 1997

Raebareli Uttar Pradesh 2007

Bhopal Madhya Pradesh 2008

Kannur Kerala 2008

Patna Bihar 2008

Shillong Meghalaya 2008

Kangra Himachal Pradesh 2009

Bhubaneswar Odisha 2010

Jodhpur Rajasthan 2010

Srinagar Jammu & Kashmir 2014


(b) & (c): A temporary campus of NIFT has been opened at Srinagar, J&K in 2014.

Total expenditure incurred on functioning and maintenance of the campus was Rs. 111.71 crore in

2013-14, Rs. 44.42 crore in 2014-15 and Rs.26.83 in 2015-16.


(d) & (e): A NIFT Campus has been approved at Panchkula in Haryana.


*****

